深圳市三联盛科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN SLS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 股票代码 871699
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate
1 / 3
主要特性/Features
型号：BZX584B2V4-BZX584B39
平面模具结构   Planar die construction
超小型表面贴装   Ultra-Small Surface Mount
稳压二极管   ZENER DIODE
极限参数/Absolute maximum ratings(Ta=25℃)
印字/MARKING    等效电路/Equivalent Circuit
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Forward Voltage (Note 2)  @IF=10mA VRM 0.9 V
Power Dissipation (Note 1) PD 0.15 W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air Rθ JA 833 ℃/W
Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -65～150 ℃
Cathode Anode
深圳市三联盛科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN SLS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 股票代码 871699
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate
2 / 3
电性能参数/Electrical characteristics (Ta=25℃)
TYPE Marking
Zener Voltage range(note2)
Maximum Zener
Impedance(Note 3)
Maximum
Reverse
Current(Note2)
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient
@IZTC mV/℃
VZ@IZT IZT VZ@IZT VZK@IZK IZK IR VR
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) (mA) Ω  (mA) µA V Min Max
BZX584B2V4 2V1 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B2V7 2V2 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B3V0 2V3 3.0 2.94 3.06 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B3V3 2V4 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B3V6 2V5 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B3V9 2V6 3.9 3.82 3.98 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B4V3 2V7 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B4V7 2Z1 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2
BZX584B5V1 2Z2 5.1 5.00 5.20 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX584B5V6 2Z3 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX584B6V2 2Z4 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX584B6V8 2Z5 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX584B7V5 2Z6 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX584B8V2 2Z7 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
BZX584B9V1 2Z8 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX584B10 2Z9 10 9.80 10.20 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
BZX584B11 2Y1 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX584B12 2Y2 12 11.76 12.24 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX584B13 2Y3 13 12.74 13.26 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX584B15 2Y4 15 14.70 15.30 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX584B16 2Y5 16 15.68 16.32 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX584B18 2Y6 18 17.64 18.36 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX584B20 2Y7 20 19.60 20.40 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
BZX584B22 2Y8 22 21.56 22.44 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0
BZX584B24 2Y9 24 23.52 24.48 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0
BZX584B27 2X1 27 26.46 27.54 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
BZX584B30 2X2 30 29.40 30.60 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4
BZX584B33 2X3 33 32.34 33.66 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4
BZX584B36 2X4 36 35.28 36.72 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
BZX584B39 2X5 39 38.22 39.78 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2
深圳市三联盛科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN SLS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 股票代码 871699
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate
3 / 3
D
成品外观尺寸/SOD-523 Package Information
B
C
A
E
D1
B1
Symbol
Dim in mm
Min Nor Max
A 0.600 0.650 0.700
B 1.150 1.200 1.250
B1 1.550 1.600 1.650
C 0.750 0.800 0.850
D 0.100 0.110 0.120
D1 0.280 0.300 0.320
E 0.000 - 0.020